
E-Z  POUR 50G MELTER
PART MANUAL - 26211

REV. A



1 

E-Z POUR 
50 MELTER 

 
This manual is furnished with each new CRAFCO E-Z POUR 50 MELTER.  The manual 
will help your machine operators learn to run the sealer properly and understand its 
mechanical functions for trouble-free operation. 
 
Your CRAFCO E-Z POUR 50 MELTER is designed to give excellent service and save 
maintenance expense.  However, as with all specially engineered equipment, you can get 
best results at minimum costs if: 
 
(1) You operate your machine as instructed in this manual, and 
 
(2) Maintain your machine regularly as stated in this manual. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
WARNING: 
 
 

 #26211 EZ50G  
Rev.A   9/2003 

The Engine Exhaust from this product contains chemicals 
known to the State of California to cause cancer, birth 
defects or other reproductive harm.  Operate in well 
ventilated area only.  Engine Exhaust is deadly. 

 











SPECIFICATIONS 
 

 
Vat Capacity 
 

 
50 Gallons 
 

 
Melt Capacity 
 

 
40 Gallons/Hour 
 

 
Heat Transfer Oil Required 
 

 
18 Gallons at 70° F. 
 

 
Tank Construction 
 

 
Double Boiler Type 
 

 
Tank Opening Size 
 

 
14¾ x 12 ¾ 
 

 
Maximum Heat Input 
 

 
Vapor Burner 185,000 BTU’s 
 

 
Burner & Temperature Control 
 

 
Automatic - Fail Safe 
 

 
Engine – Briggs & Stratton 
 

 
Single Cylinder –3 HP @ 3600 rpm 
 

 
Drive Mechanism 
 

 
All Hydraulic with infinite speed 
forward & reverse action 
 

 
Mixer 
 

 
Full sweep mixer with 2 blades 
 

 
Axle 
 

 
2,250 lbs. Torsional Capacity 
 

 
Tires (2) 
 

 
ST 175/80 D13 

 
Dry Weight 
 

 
Approximately 1,500 lbs. 
 

 
Propane Bottle 
 

 
100 lbs. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6 
 

























 
PARTS LIST FOR E-Z 50 (GRAVITY) 

 
ITEM 
NO. 

 
DESCRIPTION 

 
QTY. 

PART 
NO. 

1. Torsional Axle Assembly 1 43577 
2. Not Used - - 
3. Not Used - - 
4. Not Used - - 
5. Tire and Wheel 2 44286 
6. Fender Assembly 2 44880 
7. 5/16 – 18 x 1 Bolt 8 28716 
8. 5/16 Flat Washer 8 28671 
9. 5/16 - 18 Locknut 8 28525 

10. Tail Light - Right Side 1 24022 
11. Tail Light - Left Side 1 24023 
12. ¼ Lockwasher 4 28645 
13. ¼ - 20 Hex Nut 4 28500 
14.. Swivel Tongue Jack 1 40105 
15. Jack Mounting Bracket 1 40106 
16. ½ - 13 x 1¼ Bolt 2 28761 
17. ½ - 13 Locknut 2 28528 
18. 3 HP Gas Engine 1 40080 
19. 2 Piston Hydraulic Pump & Res. 1 40082 
20. 16T Sprocket ¾ Bore 1 40085 
21. 3/16 Key – 7/8” Long 1 40084 
22. 16T Sprocket – 1” Bore 1 26002 
23. Delrin Coupling 1 40081 
24. LPG Storage Tank 1 25118 
25. ½ - 13 Black Knob 1 26032 
26. ½ Pipe Coupling 2 28178 
27. ½ x ¼ Bushing 1 28344 
28. ½ x 2½ Pipe Nipple 1 28033 
29. 12” Temperature Gage 2 40078 
30. Overflow Tank Assembly 1 40070 
31. Dipstick Assembly 1 40075 
32. Air Breather & Element 1 26025 
33. Mounting Plate 1 40029 
34. Pipe Spacer 4 40030 
35. 3/8 – 16 x 2½ Bolt 4 28736 
36. 3/8 Lockwasher 4 28647 
37. 3/8 – 16 Locknut 4 28526 
38. Hydraulic Motor 1 22027 
39. 3/8 – 16 x 1” Long Bolt 4 28731 
40. Agitator Shaft 1 40050 
41. Verticle Paddle Assembly 2 40060 
42. 3/8 – 16 x 1½ Bolt 6 28984 
43. 3/8 Flat Washer 6 28641 

 
 
 
 

18 












